

CR No. 105 of 2018

17.5.2018

Present: Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondent, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

17th May, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**