

CR No. 105 of 2018

28.8.2018

Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.

The learned counsel for the respondent is permitted to, within the aforesaid period, institute an appropriate application, for enabling this Court to determine the use and occupation charges, with respect to the demised premises.

CMP No. 4556 of 2018

Notice/reply in the aforesaid terms. Till further orders, the operation and execution of the impugned verdict, recorded on 29.3.2014, by the learned Rent Controller, Court No. 1, Kasauli District Solan in Rent Petition No. 11/2 of 2009 as well as the operation and execution of the verdict recorded on 19.1.2018, by the learned Appellate Authority-II, Solan, District Solan, in Rent Appeal No. 03-S/14 of 2014, shall remain stayed.

List after three weeks.

Copy dasti.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

August 28, 2018
(Kalpana)

