

CR No. 105 of 2018

28.12.2018 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

List after four weeks along with Civil Revision Nos. 216, 185, 167, 189, 146, 181, 164 of 2016 and Civil Revision Nos. 234 and 259 of 2017. Also, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent, he is permitted to, within the afore period, institute an application, for determination of use and occupation charges, vis-a-vis the demised premises.

28th December, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**