

*Sh. Roshan Lal Vs. M/s Universal Estate through its partner
Shri Rajinder Kumar a/w connected matters*

**CR No. 105 of 2018 a/w CR Nos. 146, 167,
181, 185 & 216 of 2016**

04.05.2022 Present: Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in
CR No. 105 of 2018 & CR No. 146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Pranjul Munjal, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in CR No. 167, 181, 185 & 216 of
2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in
all the petitions.

**CR No. 105 of 2018 a/w CR Nos. 146, 167, 181,
185 & 216 of 2016**

When these petitions were taken up for
consideration, learned instructing counsel for the parties
submit that as the petitions have been listed after the year
2019, hearing thereof be deferred by three weeks, to enable
them to have current instructions from the parties. Ordered
accordingly.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 04, 2022
(bhupender)