

**Roshan Lal vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w
connected matters.**

**CR. No. 105 of 2018 a/w CR Nos.
146, 167, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016**

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CR No. 105 of 2018 & CR No. 146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CR No.167, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in all the petitions.

Further time prayed in terms of previous order dated
05.08.2024.

List on **24.09.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 09, 2024
tarun