

**Roshan Lal vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w connected matters
Civil Revision No.105 of 2018
a/w Civil Revision Nos. 146, 167,
181, 185 and 216 of 2016**

07.01.2025 **Present:** Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR No. 105 of 2018 & CR No. 146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR Nos. 167, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

CR Nos. 167, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) submits that an appropriate application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC to lead additional evidence has been filed in the Registry today itself. Copy whereof has been supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. The same be registered. Let reply thereto be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereafter be also filed within a period of two weeks.

List after the ensuing winter vacation in the month of march, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

January 07, 2025
tarun