

**Roshan Lal vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w connected matters  
Civil Revision No.105 of 2018  
a/w Civil Revision Nos. 179, 146,  
167, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016**

**28.06.2025**      **Present:** Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR No. 105 of 2018 & CR No. 146 of 2016.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR Nos., 167, 179, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

**CMP No. 3892 of 2025 in CR No. 181 of 2016**

This is an application filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC. Pleadings in the same be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**CMP No. 9387 of 2025 in CR No. 179 of 2016**

This is an application filed for use and occupation charges. Pleadings in the same be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter within the aforesaid period.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 28, 2025  
tarun